Modelling

Sec. Parameter Value Obtained from

4.4.1.2 B 4.46 X 10l4 l/h Expt.l.^
4.4.1.3 K, 0.004 g glucose/L (Monod, 1942)
4.4.1.4 A 25.0 gacetate/L Expt. 8.

4.4.1.5 0.22 g B.S.T./L Expt. 8.

4.4.2.2 A 14.2 gacetate/L Expt. 8

4.4.2.3 '>,2 0.083 g B.S.T./g biomass/L Expt. 8 ^

4.4.2.4 K, 0.001 g glucose/L Expt. 8

4.4.3.1 /I,max 0.03 or 0.33 g acetate/g bio/h Expt. 8

4.4.3.2 k 3.0 g acetate/g biomass Expt. 8

4.4.3.2 ĉrit 0.045 1/h Expt. 8

4.4.4.1 c 7.93 X 10^2g glucose/g bio/h (Esener gf a/., 1983)*̂

4.4.4.2 ŜX 0.52 g biomass/g glucose Expt. 1

4.4.4.3 Y s . 1.50 g acetate/g glucose Expt. 8

4.4.4.3 Ysp 0.70 g B.S.T./g glucose Expt. 8

Notes:

a. B was determined so that the specific growth rate at 30®C = 0.561 1/h.
b. Max. spec. B.S.T. production rate is a function of temperature as explained in Sec.

4.4.2.3.
c . C was determined so that the maintenance coefficient at 30®C = 0.03 g glucose/g

biomass/h.

163

Modelling

Table 4.2
Summary of sensitivity analysis:

Effect on predicted final B.S.T. titre (for Expt. 11) of plus and minus 10%

changes to each model parameter.

Parameter Value Percentage change to predicted B.S.T.
titre at 14h due to change in parameter

of

-10% +10%

B 4.46 X 10l4 l/h -3.6% -23.7%

0.004 g glucose/L -5.3% +5.0%

A 25.0 gacetate/L +1.8% -3.9%

.̂1 0.22 g B.S.T./L -8.8% -4.3%

A 14.2 g acetate/L -27.5% +23.7%

'>,2 0.083 g B.S.T./g biomass/L -16.3% +4.8%
K, 0.001 g glucose/L +5.7% -5.0%

A,max 0.03 or 0.33 g acetate/g bio/h +11.9% -13.7%

k 3.0 g acetate/g biomass +8.1% -7.2%

f̂ crit 0.045 1/h -7.9% +8.6%

c 7.93 X 10^2 g glucose/g bio/h -4.3% +3.3%

ŜX 0.52 g biomass/g glucose -3.6% -16.6%

Ysa 1.50 g acetate/g glucose +3.1% -5.1%

Ysp 0.70 g B.S.T./g glucose +2.8% -3.6%

164

Modelling

4.5 How to run the model

In order to run the model the following information has to be supplied by the user:

• The initial degassed and unagitated broth volume (L) and the concentrations (g/L) of
biomass, acetate and glucose at the start of the fermentation.

• The temperature (®C) profile throughout the fermentation.

• The feedrate profile of glucose (g glucose/h) and the concentration of glucose feed
used (g glucose/L feed solution)

• The feed profiles (L/h) for peptone and any additional medium feeds.

• The sampling rate (L/h) throughout the fermentation.

• The time (h) at which the fermentation ends.